In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ l Q O 2
the insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

ceton o 2 oo of e NOtice of statement of affairs

Insclvency Act 1986,

Companies House

THURSDAY

LA

26/10/2017 #268
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Company number ‘TW’TGWWWW

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in ful I Storage Course Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) | Jeffrey Mark
Surname rBrenner
Liquidator's address
Building namefnumber‘ Concorde House
Street l Grenville Place
Post town I Mitl Hill
County/Region | London

s [N W7 [ [3[SIAT
Country

u Liquidator's name @

Full forenamel(s)

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

anather liquidator.

r Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumberl

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street

another liquidator.

Post town
County/Region

|
|
}
Postcode iirrr‘il—’i/i

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

o v [ O[T

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

(1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Inselvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O] Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature | Signature
X ‘n\ \ <
Signature date ld—Z\IT ,Tl?o' I?WITF

04/17 version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

gl

Jeffrey Mark Brenner

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

B&C Associates Limited

dress.

Concorde House

Grenviile Place

R )

[E Mill Hill
N 11 AR XY

Country

’ﬁ

[T 020 8906 7730

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

T You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Storage Course Limited

on the 6 October 2017

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Eoloardo T~ Gt

Full Name

Signed ﬁﬁ

Dated é 00{96 <y 201 :i?




Storage Course Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 October 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Funds held in CGLS account 4,500.00 4,500.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,500.00

Signature @2 Date & ﬂc}{oé)ﬂf‘ 201 F




Storage Course Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 October 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 4,500.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 4,500.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
4.500.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 4,500.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 4,500.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 4,500.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 18,482.00
HM Revenue & Customs PAYE & NI 510.00
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT 4.116.00
23,108.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (18,608.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors ~ (18,608.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (18,609.00)

i

2017

v
Sig natur% Date & OG-/o‘é



605102 1OA DS S8dl

L Jo | abed

% ainjeu D_w

pr——_d

00°80}'€Z Bujjjejoy salug ¢
QQ'QeL MAT L1LDS "auuspiolUal ‘alep) RlulR "asnoH sucyniag {efan suauniog 2080
00018 DNE LMN ‘UOpuUoT ‘peoy ucisn3y ggg "Jemo| uojsng 10014 PIE * SaNUNJAS B AJUIAOSU| JAVYd - SWosny g anuaasy W H LOHD
009LL'y avl G271 'loodiaa ‘jeans sawer “'asnoy uelbisy ‘1004 pig 1VA - sWoIsny g anusasy W H 00HO
00'52l Buoy BuoH 'peocy xnaoA saq 6L€ ¢ LLE ‘BuUIpINg (e1BWWOD Ye L 1eY 4/40/-104 pajuwI Jejs ssedwo) 1002
00°2€2'81 ad} ¥19S ‘81YspIojISH ‘pPIOJUSH ‘enusAy sieodan|g ¢ ‘asnoH AJBl ssaduld ‘J00|4 pug PI ASuBjuNo22Y S1990 0000
3 ssalppy aweN Aay

S10}ipa1d) Auedwo) - g
pajwi] asino)) abe.iolg
pajw sejeidossy J'ed



0102 13A 0S8 Sd| L jo | abed

. aineubig
pa—
00'L 00’} } 00'L Buyejo] sauz Aleuipig |
00 L 00’} L 00°L Aeupio UsH ‘anuaAy sjeodan|g ¢ ‘osnoH Alely sseoulld ‘100]4 puz Q9D sew3jopienp3 4y Q03JH
saleyg  anjep
dnpred dnpajed jo'oN  |eujwoN adAL SsaIppy aweN Aoy

slap|oyaleys - )
pajwi asino) abero)g
P3jiwiT] saje1d0ssY 089



